
NT MODEL FURNACES
Use this chart to determine the correct core replacement.

IF YOU 
HAVE THIS 

MODEL

ORDER THIS 
REPLACEMENT 

CORE

NT-16S CORE

2009 STOCK #: 2611A
MODEL #:  RP-16NQ2420

NT-16SQ CORE

2425

STOCK #: 2611A
MODEL #: RP-16NQ

2426

2444

2445

NT-20S CORE

2019 STOCK #: 2611A
MODEL #: RP-16NQ2281

NT-20SQ CORE

2432

STOCK #: 2611A
MODEL #: RP-16NQ

2433A

2450A

2452A

NT-30SP CORE

2060
STOCK #: 2613A
MODEL #: RP-30N2373

2453

NT-34SP CORE

2603
STOCK #: 2613A
MODEL #: RP-30N2374

2454

NT-40 CORE

2051 STOCK #: 2614A
MODEL #: RP-40N2455

P-40 CORE

2230 STOCK #: 2615A
MODEL #: RP-40P2456

IF YOU 
HAVE THIS 

MODEL

ORDER THIS 
REPLACEMENT 

CORE

NT-16SEQ CORE

2017

STOCK #: 2612A
MODEL #: RP-16NEQ

2314

2315

2316

2364

2375

2380

2427

2428

2429

2431

2438

2439

2440

2441

2442

2443

2500

2503

2505

2507

IF YOU 
HAVE THIS 

MODEL

ORDER THIS 
REPLACEMENT 

CORE

NT-20SEQ CORE

2021

STOCK #: 2612A
MODEL #: RP-16NEQ

2307

2347

2348

2349

2435

2436

2437

2446

2447

2448

2449

2501

2504

2506


